

Siskiyou County **Department of General Services**

190 Greenhorn Road Yreka, California 96097

Phone: (530) 842-8220 Fax: (530) 841-2800

Transmission Services Attn: Director, Transmission Services 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97232

RE: Siskiyou Power Authority Interconnection Request

Dear Sir:

Siskiyou Power Authority ("Seller") hereby voluntarily authorizes PacifiCorp's Transmission business unit to share Seller's interconnection information with marketing function employees of PacifiCorp, including but not limited to those in Energy Supply Management. Seller acknowledges that PacifiCorp did not provide it any preferences, either operational or raterelated, in exchange for this voluntary consent.

Siskiyou Power Authority "Seller"

DocuSigned by:

Whichael Kobseff, Chair

Board of Directors

Siskiyou Power Authority

Vacant